AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE | PAGE OIF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.| 5. PROJECT NO. (If appiicable)
ALS6 See Block 16C 02RL12367.001
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 6) CODEI

U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office Same as item 6.
P.C. Box 5530

Richland, WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, city, county, sfate and zip code) (X

Bechtel Hanford, Inc.
3350 George Washington Way
Richland, WA §9352

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

M=

98. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/
ORDER NO.

x DE-AC06-93RL12367
10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13} 10/31/01

CODE FACILITY CCDE
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem $4. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers D is extended, D is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telecgram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION
OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submifted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the selicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)
See attached Distribution of Obligaticn Report. Net increase: $9,079,752.90

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

X TA. THIS CHANGE ORDER [S1SSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office. appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHCRITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
X Unilateral funding modification per FAR 52.232-22, Limitation of Funds (April 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Centractor Bis not‘Dis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office. ]

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
This modification obligates $9,979,752.90 to the contract. Funds are to be allocated per
the attached Distribution of Obligation Report. Total funds to date are changed from
$1,015,489,756.23 to $§1,025,469,509.13. Part I, Section B, Clause B-3, Obligation of Funds,
paragraph a, is hereby changed as follows: "Pursuant to the clause FAR 52.232-2Z (see
Section I) entitled 'Limitation of Funds', total funds in the amount of $1,025,469,509.13
{through modification Al56}) are obligated to the contract herewith and made available for
payment of all allowable costs and fee to be incurred from the effective date of this
contract through the period to end June 30, 2002." A replacement page for Section B of the
contract is alsc attached to this modification.

Ex(c::ler.ztf ac? provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 104, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full forc
and effed.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prnt)

Richard ©O. Puthoff

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED| 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMER|CA / 16C. DATE SIGNED
LM// [ ¥ Lx%%ZfAf{ QV/ )
1930/0)

{Signatura of person authorized to sign) r {Signature of Contracting Offiter)
MQM 7RAN_N1_162_RATA 30-105 "STANDARD FORM 30# (REV. 10-83)




